510.00 HEF

WATAN PERMIT Decar of Ocroper on Page .----VD M BY 130.00 $0^{1} C L_{2} L_{2} + \frac{P_{-}}{2} \frac{M_{1}}{M_{1}} M_{1} + \frac{M_{2}}{2} \frac{M_{1}}{M_{1}}$ HIP to tecony at technist with والدوم وروائم الجرافي فليقا

Aspen Title Communy.

STATE OF ONLY ON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

eu of forecia

THIS INDENTURE between Calvin Williams

hereinafter called the first party, and the State of Oregon by and through hereinatter called the second party; WITNESSETH: the Director of Veterans

120

54722

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book and (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid

the sum of \$41,907.78 ----, the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, his heirs, successors .Oregon

ree this

CVIAND WILLIAMS S J9X of HopLASIA TASK of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly • described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East and West quarter line which lies North 88°57' East a distance of 1084.5 feet from the iron axle which marks the one quarter section corner common to Sections 10 and 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian and runs thence: continuing North 88°57' East along the East and West quarter line a distance of 135 feet to an iron pin; thence North 1.12 West parallel to the West section line of said Section 11 a distance of 331.4 feet to a point; thence South 88°57. West parallel to the East and West guarter line a distance of 135 feet to a point; thence South 1°12' East a distance of 331.4 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, being in the St SWA NWA of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Salar

dans Meridian. SUSS" South

blacal Excepting THEREFROM any portion lying within Winter Avenue. WSA STHIS ESTOPPED DEED IS BEING RECORDED TO CORRECT THE BOOK NO. OF THE RECORDING OF THE LOAN RELEASED BY THIS SDEED I Stood Sug afficing that the first bary of together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-

Calvin Williams	
BOX 5275 HA. UNITING REPORTED AND BRIDGES	
A dmarn balle to block a set in the set of t	N PLALE UN OPECON
DECRET 1011 LOBANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS 3 STOLET ST	ss.
Department of Veterans "Affairs"	White output conditions in the init certify that the within instrument
Salem OR 97310-1201	paupit and another of the analysis of the day
After réterding rehim te Hang 32 to CPUS CARELO STLATION	PACE RESERVED 1 in hoot heat (
After retenting intern to: KIGG 32 (1, ADDIS CARLING) appropriate (1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	SPACE RESERVED "In book reel/volume No
700 Summer St. NE Attn: Steve Vaught	in space Sesured and Record of Dead Section No.
Salem, OR 97310-1201	Provide Stated and Record of Deeds of said county.
NAME ADORFEE TIR	Witness my hand and seal of
Intil o change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:	
700 Summer St. NE LOL IN LICE AND AND THE NEW YORK	Asecond Patty, ins in Da
Salem OR A 97310-120140ED the 28-48 Distance	A LINGUL LOUISIGNING AND
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	a second party, his is BA
	1 Deputy

MAR 1 7 1987 RET

Page

Pade

Hd c (1 1.11)

WWWT YEARY TH

and the stand of the stand

19095

Salen, OR., 97330-1201

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person; co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforesaid.

The true and actual consideration paid-for-this transfer, stated-in terms of dollars, is <u>None</u> O<u>However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is</u>

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

Dated Febru	iary 2		illemon	a salati at 111 Ngabin Masa
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUM	OT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER ENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE IONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCI ERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T	EPTING THE	ILLIANS	nen an
COUNTY PLANNING DEPAR	K WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI	ae tolars it. The		
(If the signer of the above is a co- use the form of acknowledgment STATE OF OREGON.	t a wint on the line obbogger uppergram of 1084.5 ison	4.570) STATE OF OREGON, C	D ADIOD STORES)85.
Gounty of TKlam		The fore	going instrument was acknowled	
The foregoing instrum	ent was acknowledged before	KIENNALIT BERTHE AF	9, by nt, and by	
me this 2 day of	February 1987., by	preside	ary of	
<u>Calvin Willi</u>	ams		ary or	
medina	101-16181		cornection on behall	f of the corporation
and assigns in a m	Torioni all described rost pr	DC	Corperation, on Denai	
ma and Man	en Cargacon Erent, p	a futur zen oud couros.	er eise Helo, Lise (Aussler - Aussler - Aussler - Aussler - A	
CERT CONSIGNOUS STOR	Notato Fublic for Oregon	. NOTHEY PUDIC LOT CLEBOIL	(박희왕) 알려있는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 있	(SEAL)
My commissio	in expires: (- 77250	1. My commission expires.		
(c)	그는 것같은 집단법을 걸었는 것이 같이 많이	6 = 1 = 1 = 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	affix corporate seal}
NOTE-The sentence between	the symbols (). If not applicable; should b	e delated. See ORS 93.030.		an a
and the second	and manager the that been to	医假心的胎的细胞 的复数路的复数 经公司经济公司	유민이 아이는 것 같은 것 같	di kana di kata da
Answer Harristan	· la, the same being m	ALL STINK	Hand Carlow States and the second	and a state
the disks quart first upon	. Divites, by the should parts 10	OIL ALLOINT AVAL DA		
and the a built in the second	ice is sold provide hose of the	and many with the ender	and a second	
	5-1993年前,就是在自己的		1949, 2001, 1999, 1999 2019, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 1999, 19	
	2 : 2011년 원이 방송 1.11년 중에서 1월 1993년 2 : 1991년 - 199	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STATE OF OREGON: C	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	ss.	1.000	
				5th day
Filed for record at reque	est of1	:38 NCIOCON DA	the	(uu)
of	A.D., 17 at		I., and duly recorded in Vol.	,
7.521 1	ofDeeds		<u>3526</u>	2-11
HEN \$14.00		Evelyn B	iehn, County Clerk	S. TA
FEE \$14.00	ST. INU	EXED By	<u> </u>	
	ו אים		아는 모님은 아무에 관한다. 아무는 아무는 것이다. 2017년 2월	
معمومتونية جاليا ومراجعه والمعاد المتدور فالمترجع المتاريق والمترجع المترجع المترجع المترجع المترجع المترجع	أمتيه بلواج وتعاد أنباقت فينعهن وجاديت ومناهر منتخر		[1] S. W. S. Martin, J. S. Martin, C. S. Santa, and S. Sa Santa, and Santa, and Sant	ليېچېچو لمانغ مېشته د د د وه روې وه د. د
OTHER OF ORECON	OUNTY OF VI AMATH			
STATE OF OREGON: C	COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.		
Tilled for manual as more	est ofAspen Titl	e.Company	the	22nd day
rilea for record at requ	A.D., 19 <u>.87</u> at	3:27 o'clock P N		
OI OCLODEL	A.D., 19 <u>or</u> at			

Evelyn Biehn,

Bv

County Clerk